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20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.

28.

29.
30.

31.

Department

. Marketing

. Marketing

. Marketing

. Building & Safety
. Building & Safety
. Building & Safety
. Building & Safety
. City Council

. City Council

. City Council

. City Council

. City Council

. City Manager

. City Manager

. City Manager

. City Manager

. City Manager

. City Manager

. City Manager

Current & Advanced
Current & Advanced
Current & Advanced
Finance
Finance
Finance
Finance
Finance

Information Technology

Information Technology
Maintenance Services

Maintenance Services

State Controller's Office - Division of Accounting and Reporting
Cities - Local Government Compensation Report - Calendar Year 2011

Entity Name

Indian Wells

Human Resources Web Page www.cityofindianwells.com/city-hall/finance-department

(Enter 'Yes' or 'No')

Employees Hold more than One Position? No

Multiple
Positions
Classification Footnote
Marketing Associate
Marketing /Public Relations
Director
Senior Executive Assistant
Building Technician Il
Building Inspector Il
Administrative Assistant
Deputy Fire Marshal
Council Member
Council Member
Council Member
Council Member
Council Member
City Manager
Senior Executive Assistant
Chief Deputy City Clerk
Management Analyst
Executive Assistant
Deputy City Clerk
Receptionist
Asst. Community Development
Director
Planning Technician Il
Administrative Assistant
Finance Director
Accounting Manager
Accounting Technician |
Accounting Technician Il
Accounting Technician llI
Information Systems
Technician
Information Technology
Manager
Landscape Specialist

Public Works Superintendent

Annual
Salary
Minimum

Annual
Salary
Maximum

78,186

139,048
67,538
74,476
74,810
61,200
77,850
33,720
33,720
33,720
33,720
33,720

262,500
88,777
92,384
86,726
71,690
75,818
45,603

144,206
67,576
62,365

171,075

118,318
58,148
64,109
78,879

77,449

131,816
80,710

112,756

|» - - -Total Wages Subject to Medicare (Box 5 of W-2): - - -

'Save As' Filename 2011-11983338500.xIsx

Total Regular Lump Sum
Pay Overtime Pay Pay Other Pay
78,185 2,833 5,085
137,765 9,260
45,458 2,643 32,502
74,475 81 4,851
74,810 270 4,921
61,200 4,242
77,851 7,916 5,370
32,080 4,206
32,020 3,782
32,050 2,940
32,020 3,255
32,080 2,941
230,697 446,475
63,169 57,910
92,385 3,526 5,715
58,373 2,189 52,904
71,690 5,219
75,818 4,422 5,407
45,603 33 3,556
142,875 7,093
67,574 244 4,531
62,365 200 4,296
169,496 18,393
79,636 48,371
58,149 4,095
60,411 4,214
78,879 5,666
77,449 586 4,965
131,056 10,338
80,710 7,470 5,378
112,756 11,428

Applicable
Defined
Benefit
Pension
Formula
2.7%@55

2.7%@55
2.7% @55
2.7%@55
2.7% @55
2.7%@55
2.7%@55
2.7%@55
2.7% @55
2.7%@55
2.7%@55
2.7%@55
2.7%@55
2.7%@55
2.7%@55
2.7%@55
2.7%@55
2.7%@55
2.7%@55

2.7%@55
2.7%@55
2.7%@55
2.7%@55
2.7%@55
2.7%@55
2.7%@55
2.7%@55

2.7%@55

2.7% @55
2.7%@55

2.7%@55

Preparer Name
Phone Number
E-mail Address

Employees'
Share of
Pension
Benefits

6,364

11,304
3,549
6,056
6,083
4,953
6,336
2,612
2,607
2,609
2,607
2,612

18,343
4,961
7,543
4,582
5,824
6,167
3,657

11,729
5,482
5,049

13,939
6,283
4,699
4,898
6,421

6,303

10,819
6,573

9,236

Preparer Contact Information

Kevin McCarthy
760.346.2489
kmccarthy@indianwells.com

- - - - Employer Contribution: - - - - - -

Deferred
Compensation/
Defined
Defined Benefit Contribution
Plan Plan

11,211 2,026
19,735 3,467
6,205 1,329
10,679 1,864
10,727 1,877
8,775 1,530
11,163 2,144
4,568 0
4,560 658
4,564 801
4,560 801
4,568 659
32,628 7,647
8,695 2,195
13,247 2,398
7,968 1,788
10,279 1,805
10,871 2,006
6,539 1,141
20,467 3,572
9,689 1,696
8,942 1,564
24,281 4,489
10,871 2,148
8,695 1,454
8,714 1,510
11,310 1,987
11,105 1,951
18,901 3,387
11,573 2,205
16,168 2,956

Health,

Dental,

Vision
27,960

27,960
13,938
23,613
20,094
19,837
17,532
27,637
20,907
20,907
10,560
20,543
23,031
15,662
10,684
14,146
20,704

7,560
20,436

6,707
14,907
19,808
27,960
18,425
10,684
27,960
17,081

27,960

27,960
19,837

26,950



Line #

32.
33.
34.

35.

36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43,
44.
45,
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.

Department

Maintenance Services
Maintenance Services
Maintenance Services

Personnel/ Risk

Planning

Public Works Admin
Public Works Admin
Public Works Admin

State Controller's Office - Division of Accounting and Reporting

Cities - Local Government Compensation Report - Calendar Year 2011

Entity Name

Employees Hold more than One Position?

Classification

Senior Electrical Maintenance
Technician

Maintenance Worker |
Maintenance Worker Il
Personnel/Public Safety
Director

Community Development
Director

Assistant Engineer Il
Public Works Director
Administrative Assistant

Indian Wells
Human Resources Web Page www.cityofindianwells.com/city-hall/finance-department

(Enter 'Yes' or 'No')

No

Multiple
Positions
Footnote

Annual
Salary
Minimum

Annual
Salary
Maximum

73,037
52,623
51,652

167,002

166,203
89,417
140,400
61,109

'Save As' Filename 2011-11983338500.xIsx

|» - - -Total Wages Subject to Medicare (Box 5 of W-2): - - -

Total Regular
Pay

73,037
52,622
48,834

165,460

108,031
89,417
139,103
61,109

Overtime Pay
8,355

3,909
5,631

44

Lump Sum
Pay

Other Pay

5,098
4,021
3,940

19,958

88,198
6,161
8,406
4,225

Applicable
Defined
Benefit
Pension
Formula

2.7% @55
2.7%@55
2.7% @55

2.7% @55

2.7%@55
2.7%@55
2.7% @55
2.7%@55

Preparer Name
Phone Number
E-mail Address

Employees'
Share of
Pension
Benefits

5,936
4,240
3,934

13,604

8,560
7,297
11,416
4,945

Preparer Contact Information

Kevin McCarthy
760.346.2489
kmccarthy@indianwells.com

- - - - Employer Contribution: - - - - - -

Deferred
Compensation/

Defined

Defined Benefit Contribution
Plan Plan

10,473 2,035
7,545 1,413
6,962 1,362
23,703 4,425
14,666 2,701
12,821 2,251
19,927 3,478
8,762 1,529

Health,
Dental,
Vision

27,960
7,560
19,837

27,186

17,215
10,684
18,212
10,324



